
Walton-Verona Elementary 
Clubs and Athletic Opportunities

Club/Sport Grades Meets Contact Name Contact Info

Academic Team 4th Fall and Winter Trisha Ridener trisha.ridener@wv.kyschools.us

Baseball 1st - 4th Fall and Spring Josh Lehmkuhl wvyouthbaseball@gmail.com

Basketball - AAU 1st - 4th Winter Larry Kerns wvyb@ymail.com

Basketball - Intramural 1st - 4th Fall
Mike Hester & 
Rianna Gayheart  

mike.hester@wv.kyschools.us;  
rianna.gayheart@wv.kyschools.us 

Cheerleading - Youth Football K - 4th Summer and Fall Ben, wvyouthfootball.com WVYFAPresident@gmail.com

Chess Club 3rd - 4th Winter Linda Fritz Linda@sunsugarfarms.com

Cross Country 3rd - 4th Fall contact WVES office

Culinary Clinic 2nd - 4th Quarterly Carla Smithers carla.smithers@wv.kyschools.us

Football K - 4th Summer and Fall Ben, wvyouthfootball.com WVYFAPresident@gmail.com

Girls on the Run 3rd - 4th Fall and Spring contact WVES office

Good News Club K - 4th To Be Announced Trisha Ridener trisha.ridener@wv.kyschools.us

Kids in Tune 2nd - 4th Fall, Winter & Spring Elizabeth Sisson elizabeth.sisson@wv.kyschools.us

Lacrosse Club (boys) K - 4th Spring Sport & Fall Clinics Jason Kuhlman nkylacrosseclub@gmail.com

Soccer - Intramural K - 4th Spring Patrick Luken patrick.luken@wv.kyschools.us

Softball 1st - 4th Fall and Spring Elisa Kinmon wvyouthbaseball@gmail.com

Student Technology Leadership Program 3rd - 4th All Year
Rachael Powell & 
Trisha Ridener

rachael.powell@wv.kyschools.us;
trisha.ridener@wv.kyschools.us

T-Ball K Fall and Spring Camie Bauwens wvyouthbaseball@gmail.com

Tennis Club K - 4th Spring David Hincks davidhincks1960@gmail.com

Volleyball - Intramural 3rd - 4th Spring Kaitlyn Sallee kbsallee@gmail.com

Wrestling K - 4th Winter Adam Praiswater praiswaters@gmail.com

Youth Track K - 4th Spring Phil or Amber Amstutz
Phil.amstutz@wv.kyschools.us;
Amber.amstutz@wv.kyschools.us
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